# 2016-001107

Klamath County, Oregon 02/04/2016 11:15:31 AM

Fee: \$52.00



After recording return to: Gregory T. Wallwork and Nancy Wallwork 121 Pinto Pony Road Goldendale, WA 98620

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: Gregory T. Wallwork and Nancy Wallwork 121 Pinto Pony Road Goldendale, WA 98620

File No.: 7064-2580509 (SNB) Date: January 08, 2016

	!

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

## STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

**Joan B. Walthall**, Grantor, conveys and warrants to **Gregory T. Wallwork and Nancy Wallwork as tenants by the entirety**, Grantee, the following described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

**LEGAL DESCRIPTION:** Real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

That portion of the W1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 13, Township 23 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, lying Northerly of Fred Mahn Road, Excepting Therefrom, that portion thereof lying within the boundaries of Fred Mahn Road.

### Subject to:

1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$20,000.00. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)

After recording return to:
First American Title
395 SW Bluff Drive, Suite 100
Bend, OR 97702

Page 1 of 2

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated th	nis <u>29<sup>46</sup></u> day of	anuary, 20/6.
Joan B. W	MB. Walth	abl
STATE OF	Oregon	) )ss.
County of	Klamath Coos	)
This instrum by <b>Joan B.</b>	ent was acknowledged b <b>Walthall</b> .	pefore me on this 29 day of JAN, 2016
-,	t to the second of the second	Danvel
	OFFICIAL STAMP ELIZABETH JEANNE DAUSE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 936900	

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 05, 2019

OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE FILE NUMBER 1. Legal Name First Tommy 2. Death Date (MON OD YYYY) Don . Walthall. June 6, 2013 5. Social Security Number 6. County of Death 4b. Under 1 Year 4c. Under 1 Day 541-36-1214 Dec 4, 1934 ULLOIF

10. Was Decedent of Hispanic Origin? (Yes or No. Hyes, specify)

11. Decedent's Race(s) Texas 12. Was Decedent Ever in White U.S. Armed Forces?.. 13. Residence: Number and Street (e.g., 624 SE 5th Street, Apt. No. 8) 210 N. 1 15. Residence County Coos 20. Spouse's Na 19. Marital Status at Time of Death Sacchi "Married " 21. Usual Occupatio 22: Kind of Business/Industry (DO NOT USE COMPANY NAME.) Collections Agent \*\*Banking 24. Mother's Name Prior to First Marriage (Fis. Micros, Lest)

Lenore Keasler Eugene Walthall Veta Lenore Keasler

| 26. Telephone Number | 27. Relation to Decedent | 28. Mailing Address (Number & Street, Chyrlonin, Sale, Zep-4) | 97420 Joan Walthall #5412672965 Wife 210 N. 11th Street, Coos Bay, OR 30. Facility Name Life Care Center of Coos Bay 37. Location Coos, Bay, Oregon 38. Name and Complete Address of Funeral Facility (Number & Street, City/F 685 Anderson Avenue, Coos Coos Bay! Chapel 39. Date of Disposition (MONDO YM) 7 40. Funeral Director's June 10, 2013 4. Survey 50. Enter the chain of events - diseases, injuries, or complications - that directly caused the death. DO NOT ENTER TERMINAL EVENTS such | Approximate Interval as cardiac arrest, respiratory arrest or ve Final disease or condition IMMEDIATE CAUSE | IMM Sequentially list conditions, if any, equentially list concluous, n e.g., adding to the cause listed on line a. b.

NTER THE UNDERLYING Due to (or as a consequence of) ENTER THE UNDERLYING that initiated the events resulting in death). 2. Manner of Death

Autural | Hornkide | Not pregnant within pest yr |

| Accident | Hornkide | Pending | Not pregnant, but pregnant in time of death |
| Sukide | Pending | Not pregnant, but pregnant in the | Sukide | Pending | Not prognent, but pregnent within 42 days before death | Solida | Pending | Pe 59. Location of Injury (Number & Street, ChyrTown, State, Zip + 4) 61. If transportation injury, specify 60. Describe how injury occurred. ☐ Pedestria 66. Date Signed (MON DO YTTY) Medical Doctor

ORIGINAL - VITAL RECORDS COPY

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE, FULL AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE ON FILE OR THE VITAL

JENNIFER A. WOODWARD, Ph.D. STATE REGISTRAR

N. Woodwark

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

HEALTHA